	Orange County Department of Pla	niñin Berera d#
	Submittal Form for Mandalory Review of Local F as per NYS General Municipal Law §299-	lanhing Action 📔 Kerrowan
	This form is in he congressed by the local board having presiden	r. Subniks hun andsats on od as
in the states.	aitepted where examinated with both the local locard having jud Plaining.	
Schemal A. Phinnes Contrip Bortscher	Please include all indicidals that are part of a "full statement" as i Indicidals regularit by and submitted to the referring body as an a	leinid by 1975 Gill (229-m (l.e. "an pplicător co a próposed addor").
Hunicipality:	Town of Newburgh	Tag 開設業 /-/-32,22_
Local Referring Bos	and a second	Tax Map #
Applicant:	Ronald Bittner	Tax Map#
Project Name:		Local File No: 2388
Location of Project :		Steent Parcel 1. 4 acre
	WALKII NY12589	"O mixe than one parts", please include sum of all parts is
Reason for County Review:		Current Zoning
DN	CR23 FORESTROAD	Dishid jindude any overlays): A / R
Tree of Review:		
🛛 Competensi 🗆 Zoning Amen	ve Plan UpdatelAdoption	
	O Zoning District Change from bo	
	Ordnamze Modification (cite section):	
	Sq. feel proposed (non-residential only):	
Karris II. R. R. Martin		ETCH/PRELM/FINAL (carde card)
	Number of lots proposed:	
LI Special Use P	Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? SK emin:	ETCH/PRELIM/FINAL (cite one)
Loi Lize Chan	(47) (Bonnie and Barrison and Bar	
K Waiane		HED SOLAR PANELS
LI Cather		-19-A-1 extensing
Local board commer	i previously submitted referral? TES / NO_(circle one) <i>ev/r</i> 4- 1	rging non contornause
or Háberaíteir.		
Addunational and a second		
		airperson, ning Board of Appeals
- Sinal	uie of local official Date	The
Municipal Contact P	845 566-4901	
if you would like the	i applicant to be cold on this letter, please provide the applicant's	address.
	· · ·	
	along with full statement, to: Drange County Dept. of Planning	
<u>Ö</u> it	sion or comments, call: 046-015-3040 or email: planning@ix	SERVICESIUNITA POLICESIN

Z	oning	Board	ot	Ap	peal	IS.

TOWN OF NEWBURGHEC 2 4 2013

\_Crossroads of the Northeast

Town of Newburgh

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OLD TOWN HALL

308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

APPLICATION

OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD (845) 566-4901

DATED: 12/21/2013

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

I (WE)	Ronald	Bitther	PRESENTLY
RESIDING	AT NUMBER_	186 Forest	Rd - WallKILL, NY 12389
TELEPHO	NE NUMBER	(845)564-	257/
HEREBY N	MAKE APPLICA	TION TO THE ZON	IING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOI THE FOLLOWING:

A USE VARIANCE
AN AREA VARIANCE
AN AREA VARIANCE
INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE
SPECIAL PERMIT
I. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

 $\frac{1-1-32, 22}{186F_{ores} + R_{ord}, W_{a} || k! ||} (\text{STREET ADDRESS})$   $\frac{A/R}{A/R} (\text{ZONING DISTRICT})$ 

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

183-7-F	,		
-1.86 C-F			
185-19-A-1	-		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED: a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: / 0/24 b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: 4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: 9/X/7/add Then to exdst mg of photovoltair solar system 5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT: a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE: due to till, orientation, and shalling be no greater than 20% from perfect the only in to achieve this is a Higround mount strice make house front most fares alout 7° count of mount strice math house front roof force about 7° south of 3 (ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION) b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE: Major 174 of existing neighborhood has not suctems Also other structures south faith nonfs u able for state finding c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE: Tis isolated as , at

true vest, which is not good for solar, All other root surfaces would be worse, Tetal losses on a roof installation would be about 25%, which would cost about \$1,200 mstate funding intrally. A roof mounted system would also produce about 15 to less annual energy than the proposed ground mount, costing about \$5,000 in lost energy over the life (module warranty period) of the system, (FYI-Solar systems under 4,000 sq. ft are Type II under SERRA and de not requise an environmental assessmenti)

•

d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE: <u>I tis and incremental addition to an existing</u> <u>Installation</u>, <u>Also this is due, to your creating a new</u> <u>rule after my individ system installation</u>.

## 6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

- a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:
- b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:

•

- c) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
- d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:

e) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:

## 7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

ÍTIONER (S) SIGNATURE PET STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE: 13 21 DAY OF December 20 SWORN TO THIS NOTA'RY PUBLIC CAROLYN POHORELY Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01P06192832 Qualified in Orange County My Commission Expires a

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

# 617.20

6

### Appendix B Short Environmental Assessment Form

## **Instructions for Completing**

**Part 1 - Project Information.** The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information			
Bly Permit Application <sup>94</sup> 13-0977 Name of Action or Project:			
Name of Action or Project:			
Ground mount photovoltaic system Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):	•		
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):			
See attached Brief Description of Proposed Action: 91 x 17 (roughly) addition to existing			
Brief Description of Proposed Action:	ditution al	~ ~	ha.
91x17 (roughly) addition to existing	protorettas Csalas	- 5 051	enzy
	• · · · ·		
•		. •	
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 914-525-	2134	ņ
	E-Mail:	31 1	
Nehald Billher			
Ronald Bitther Address: 186 Forest Rd City/PO:			
City/PO:	State: Zi	p Code:	
WallKIN	MY 10	589	7
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan,	local law, ordinance,	NO	YES
administrative rule or regulation?		X	
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to	o question 2.		
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any		NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit of approval: $MVSERP$			$\alpha$
1 10, 10 0 1, 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	7 1- 41 norac		<u> </u>
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?         b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	$\frac{1}{64}$ acres		
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	<u>~ 1 //</u>		
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	2.64 acres		
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action	n		
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed date	mercial EResidential (suburban	)	
□ Forest □ Agriculture □ Aquatic □ Othe	r (specify):		· ···.
□ Parkland			

5. Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?	X		·
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		X	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural		NO	YES
landscape?			X
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental A	.rea?	NO	YES
If Yes, identify:		X	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
		X	
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?		X	
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed a	ction?	X	
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: It is consistent with federal and state energy policy and is strongly comported by the governman of higher design feats between	\$		X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
		X	
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
		X	
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic	;	NO	YES
Places?		X	
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		K	
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, cont wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?	ain	NO	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody	√?		
b. Would the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any ensuing would be in the proposed action physicany after, of encloach mid, any encloach mid, and and and encloach mid, and and and encloach mid, and		X	
	<u></u>		
			<u>.</u>
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Chec         □ Shoreline       □ Forest       □ Agricultural/grasslands       □ Early mid-succe	ssional	it apply:	
Urban Suburban		NO	YES
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?		K	
		NO	YES
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?		X	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO	YES
If Yes, a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ■NO □ YES		X	
	rains)?		, <b>-</b>
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm dr If Yes, briefly describe:			
		-	-
	•	-	

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of	NO	YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	41	
If Yes, explain purpose and size:	*	
	NO	YES
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed	110	1110
solid waste management facility?	X	
If Yes, describe:		
	NO	YES
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or	K.	
completed) for hazardous waste?	IX,	
If Yes, describe:		
	BEST	OFMY
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE		
KNOWLEDGE		
KNOWLEDGE Applicant/sponsor name: Ronald Britther Date: 12/21/20	13_	
Signature: Kongel Bitte		

**Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2.** Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?		
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?		
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?		
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?		
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9.	the second time an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,		

8

	No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?		
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?		

**Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3.** For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

0	that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an environmental impact statement is required.				
	Name of Lead Agency	Date			
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency		Title of Responsible Officer			
	Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)			

9



# TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802



## NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 10/29/2013

Application No. 13-0977

To: Ronald Bittner 186 Forest Rd Wallkill, NY 12589

SBL: 1-1-32.22 ADDRESS:186 Forest Rd

## ZONE: A-R

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 10/17/2013 for permit to Expand a ground mounted solar system. on the premises located at 186 Forest Rd is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections.

(1) 185-7-F unspecified uses shall be deemed prohibited.

(2) 185-19-A-1 Non-conforming uses shall not be extended or enlarged.

Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500') File

OWNER INFORMATION	BUIL	t with out	" A PERMIT		NO	
JAME:	Ronald Bittr	ner	604412745842661264564949244949249494944944			
ADDRESS:	1	86 Forest Rd	Wallkill NY 1	2589		5.00000-00000000
PROJECT INFORMATIO						
YPE OF STRUCTURE:	Grou	nd mounted	solar panel	s 16' x 12' x	x 11' high	04/500/4500/554
BL: <u>1-1-32.22</u>	ZONE:	A-R	XHADDAMAANAAN MAANAAN			
OWN WATER:	NO	TOWN	I SEWER:	N	10	
[	MINIMUM	EXISTING	PROPOSED	VARIANCE	PERCENTAGE	
LOT AREA				n an		
		n manandi tan tangga kinak tangga kinak pangangan pangangan pangangan pangangan pangangan pangangan pangangan p	-	na na publica na sergi kana na na han han han na n		•
LOT DEPTH			9.9999 (C. 19.99) (C.			
FRONT YARD	ana ana ang kang kang kang kang kang kan			elantan lantinista kuka da terha latin kuka kuka		
REAR YARD	******		******			
SIDE YARD	98494479848499444949494949494949494949			eriacolysticoperanospolyconustricinistano		
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT	n Marina Mari A			and a second		
BUILDING COVERAGE	na da ka		· ·		,	
SURFACE COVERAGE			na faldd arrenn a fagnaen rann fan hann yn yr yr yr yr			
NCREASING DEGREE OF NO OR MORE FRONT YARDS I CORNER LOT - 185-17-A ACCESSORY STRUCTU GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. O FRONT YARD - 185-15-A	FOR THIS PI	ROPERTY 	Ex angled the Ext Ex address the channel on minimum and extension for channel on channel for extension for channel on the extension of the channel of the channel of the extension of the channel of the channel of the extension of the channel of the channel of the extension of the channel of the channel of the exten			S / NO S / NO S / NO
STORAGE OF MORE THEN HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185- 10% MAXIMUM YARD COVER		3			YE	S / NO
NOTES:		ig solar pane				
		inal svstem v	was issued a	n permit in 2	007.	
VARIANCE(S) REQUIRE	D:	•				•
1 185-7-F unspecified uses s	hall be deen	ned prohibited	,	++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	-	
2 185-19-A-1 A non-conform	ng use shall	not be extend	led or enlarge	d		
3						
	*********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ŊţĸĸĬŢĸĬţĊĸĸĸĊĸĸĊĊĸĸŎĸĸŎĸŢŎĊŎŎŎŎĸŎĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸŎŎŎ	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ŎŧĊŎĸĊĊĸĊŢŢŎŢŎĊŎĸŎĬĬŎĸĊĸĸŊŎŗĊŎĸŎŎĬĬĸĊĬţĬĸĊĬţŎŎĬĬŎŎĬĬŎŎŎĬĬŎŎŎĬĬŎŎŎĬĬŎ	

.

.

Standard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8002\* 11-81-30M-Bargain and Sale Deed, with Covenant against Grantor's Acts-individual or Corporate

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT-THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY.

June

3 nd day of

, nineteen hundred and eighty five

Men-455

BETWEEN MORTON HABER, residing at Town Hill Road, Tuxedo Park, New York; HEAR TARDER, restains at 5-16 Dorothy Street, Patrlann, New Jorsey, WILLIAM SHIME BEIN, residing at a Gellop Ct., New City, New Lort, and GARY FEIGENBAUM, residing at 55 Old Orchard Street, New Rochelle, New York,

party of the first part, and RONALD BITTNER and ELAYNE BITTNER, husband and wife, both residing at Barclay Manor Apts., Gail Place, Newburgh, New York

### party of the second part,

THIS INDENTURE, made the

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York, being known as Lot No. 2 as shown on subdivision map entitled "Minor Subdivision for Morton Haber etal" dated 12/1/75 and filed in the Orange County Clerk's Office on 8/13/76 as Map #3841, said premises being further described in accordance with a survey made by Caruso & Haller, P.C., as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the east side of Forest Road, said point marks the division line of lands now or formerly A.H.F.S. Realty, on the north and premises herein on the south, running thence northeasterly along said division line North 89 degrees 45' 02" East 656.90 feet to a point marking the division line of lands now or formerly A.H.F.S. Realty on the east and premises herein on the west, running thence southwesterly along said division line South 7 degrees 39' 00" West 222.22 feet to a point marking the division line between lands now or formerly Napoli on the south and premises herein on the north, running thence northwesterly along along said division line North 82 degrees 21' 00" West 651.64 feet to a point on the easterly side of the aforementioned Forest Road, running thence along said Forest Road North 8 degrees 04' 07" East 131.93 feet to the point or place of beginning.

TAX MAP DESIGNATION				
Dist.	TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof; TOGETHER with the appurtenances TO HAVE AND TO			
Sec. 1	HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of			
Blk. 1	the party of the second part forever.			
Lot(s): 32.22	AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid. AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consid- eration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above			
	Written. IN PRESENCE OF: <u>Morton Haber</u> <u>William Silverstein</u> <u>UBER2385 PC</u> 137			

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

day of 19 On the , before me personally came a

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF 55;

On the 3rd day of JUN2 19<sup>8</sup> personally came Monton Henry WITHIN Silverstein & Gary Feigenbaum

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

day of

19<sup>8</sup> , before me Farber.

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that executed the same.

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

alfel 28

ALFRED E. BRAUN NOTARY PUBLC, State of Aew York No. 50-5427415 Qualitated in Westheaster Country Commission Expires March 30, 13

19

\$5:

, before me

#### STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

On the day of 19 , before me personally came to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No.

that he is the of

bersonally came the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No. ; that he knows

On the

, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corpora-tion, and that he signed h name thereto by like order.

to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; that he, said subscribing witness, was present and saw execute the same; and that he, said witness, at the same time subscribed h name as witness thereto.



55:

Bargain and Sale Deed WITH COVENANT AGAINST GRANTOR'S ACTS TITLE NO.

TO

STANDARD FORM OF NEW YORK BOARD OF TITLE UNDERWRITERS Distributed by TITLE GUARANTEE-NEW YORK

RVE THIS SPACE FOR USE OF RECORDING OFFICE

SECTION BLOCK LOT

COUNTY OR TOWN TAX BILLING ADDRESS

Recorded At Request of The Title Guarantee Company RETURN BY MAIL TO: Clinitopher Mertens POB 476 10940 Zip No. ATICOR COMPANY







# HAYWARD, PARKER & MARTENS

Attorneys for

19-21 DeWITT STREET POST OFFICE BOX 929 MIDDLETOWN, NEW YORK 10940 (914) 343-6227

